
Board of Directors 
2023-2024 

 
President Kelly Bocanegra (909) 560-7108 kellybocanegra@aol.com 

VP Membership Sue Geddes (951) 212-2540 ts.geddes1@gmail.com 

VP Philanthropic Programs Toni Mueller (951) 233-7614 tmueller909@aol.com 

VP Resource Development Karolyn Bragg (909) 224-8515 kmbragg@roadrunner.com 

VP Marketing     

Treasurer Cindy Reilly (909) 227-0440 res0f0uy@verizon.net 

Secretary Debbie Gunderson (909) 560-2191 winelover4ever@yahoo.com 

Chair, Strategic Planning Sue Goding (909) 935-5736 ssgoding@gmail.com 

Chair, General Services Patti Nonemaker (909) 921-2220 pnonemaker@yahoo.com 

Chapter Liaison Assisteens® Wanda Courey (951) 532-8309 wc4rc@aol.com 

Parliamentarian Esther Mott (909) 229-8688 uh224@aol.com 

 
Board Meetings are held the 2nd Thursday of each month, June –May at 9:30a.m. in the Chapter 
Board Room. 

Chapter Meeting Dates 
 

 Thursday, August 24,2023   Thursday, January 25, 2024 
 Thursday, September 28, 2023  Thursday, February 22, 2024 
 Thursday, October 26, 2023   Thursday, March 28, 2024 
 Thursday, November 16, 2023 **  Thursday, April 25, 2024 
 
The chapter meetings are held in Chapter House North. They are generally held on the fourth 
Thursday of the month with the exception of November**. Social time begins at 9:30 a.m. with 
the business meeting starting at 10:00 a.m. Lunch is provided unless otherwise published. 
 

Special Meeting Dates 
Holiday Luncheon – Monday, December 11, 2023 

Annual Meeting – Monday, May 13, 2024 
 

2023-2024 Advisory Council 
                                Term Ends 

Lizette Diaz Assistant Superintendent Central School District 5/31/25 
Charles Uhalley Attorney 5/31/25 
G. Michael Milhiser Retired City Manager 5/31/26 
Bill Ruh Councilman, City of Montclair 5/31/26 
Janice Rutherford Retired  Second District Supervisor, San Bernardino Co. 5/31/26 


